
ST. JOHN’S EPISCOPAL CATHEDRAL 

◎2023 June English Sunday Service◎ 

 

Date 
  June 4 
Week 23 

   June 11 
Week 24 

   June 18 
Week 25 

   June 25 
Week 26 

Church Calendar 

First Sunday after 
Pentecost 

Trinity Sunday 

Second Sunday after 
Pentecost 
Proper 5 

Third Sunday after 
Pentecost 
Proper 6 

Fourth Sunday after 
Pentecost 
Proper 7 

Liturgy（Color） Holy Eucharist (White） Holy Eucharist (Green） Holy Eucharist ( Green） Holy Eucharist( Green) 

Old Testament 

（Reader） 

 Epistle 

（Reader） 

Genesis 1:1-2:4a 
(Bob DeCesare) 

2 Corinthians 13:11-13 
(Sam Hsu)  

Hosea 5:15-6:6 
(Cindy Wu) 

Romans 4:13-25 
(Tom Cole) 

Exodus 19:2-8a 
(Phoebe Wang) 
Romans 5:1-8  
(Teresa Wu) 

Jeremiah 20:7-13 
(Shu- Yun Sun) 

Romans 6:1b-11  
(Sandy Wang) 

Gospel Matthew 28:16-20 
Matthew 

9:9-13, 18-26 
Matthew 
9:35-10:8 Matthew 10:24-39 

Psalm Psalm 8 Psalm 50:7-15 
Psalm100 

 (Samuel Liu) 
Psalm 69: 8-11,18-20 

Hymns 

(1)  1 
(2)455 
(3)217 

(1) 43 
(2) 50 
(3)460 

(1)272 
(2)386 
(3)317 

(1)135 
(2)260 
(3)281 

Celebrant Rev. Joseph Ho Rev. Joseph Ho Rev. Joseph Ho Rev. Philip Lin        

LEM Robert Kinney Alex Tso Timothy Liu Sandy Wang 

Sermon Catherine Lee Rev. Joseph Ho Catherine Lee Alex Tso 

Acolyte Anselm Liu Anselm Liu Luke Chuang 
Luke Chuang  

Josh Lu   
Samuel Hsu   

Organist Stephen Payne Jenny Yang Tom Hong Christiana Twu 

Welcome Team Evan Liu Miriam Liu Jane Ju 
Laura Wang 

Chia Hsiu Lin 

Sound 

Reinforcement 
Christine Wang 

Tammy Chaung 
Pin-Hui Cheng 

Pin-En Cheng 
Tammy Chuang 

Jia-Chang Chen 
Paul Wu 

Altar Guild 
Angel Wen 

Mei-Chiang Lin 
Rev. Joseph Ho 

Hsiu-Ho Lo 
Jenny Yang 

Richard Huang 
Tiffany Weng   

Notes 

Rt. Rev. Lennon Chang 張員榮主教 

Rev. Philip Lin 林立峯牧正  
Rev. Joseph Ho 何睿恩牧師 

Catherine Lee 李凱玲宣教士 
Dr. Tim Pan潘天佑副院長 
Alex Tso 左心泰神學生 

Anselm Liu 劉沐祈實習傳道 
Angel Wen 溫珮吟姊妹 
Ashley Smith 史淑妮姊妹 
Bob DeCesare 狄保柏弟兄  
Cindy Wu 吳彗苓姊妹 

Carrie Tseng 曾加力姊妹   

Christiana Twu 涂馨文姊妹 
Christine Wang 王欣怡姊妹  

Jia Hsiu Lin 林家秀姊妹 

Evan Liu 劉以涵姊妹 
Yun-Xia Fu 傅雲霞姊妹 

Hsiu-Ho Lo 羅修鶴姊妹
James Lee 李語堂弟兄 

Jane Ju 朱靜華姊妹 

Jenny Yang 楊正玲姊妹 
Jeffrey Weng 翁哲瑞弟兄  

Joanna Fu 傅麗萍姊妹 
John Chuang 莊立忠弟兄 
Josh Lu 呂子容弟兄 
Laura Wang 王乃瑾姊妹 
Leo Lee 李昆鴻弟兄 
Luke Chuang 莊景勛弟兄  

Ken Huang 黃紹軒弟兄 
Mei-Li Chang 張美麗姊妹  
Marjorie Kuo 郭瑛玉姊妹
Michael Di 狄運昌弟兄 
Mikar Kuo 郭家銘弟兄 
Miriam Liu 劉潔心姊妹 

Mei-Jiang Lin 林美江姊妹
Nathaniel Dahl 陶耐德弟兄 

Pin-En Cheng 鄭秉恩弟兄 

Pin-Hui Cheng 鄭秉惠姊妹 

Richard Huang 黃亮迪弟兄 

Robert Kinney 金包伯弟兄 

Sandy Wang 王佳珺姊妹 
Sam Hsu 徐偉翔弟兄 

Samuel Liu 劉正惟弟兄 
Samuel Hsu 許勝雄弟兄 
Tammy Chuang 莊淳惠姊妹  

Timothy Liu 劉宜頌弟兄 
Tiffany Weng 翁夢遙姊妹 
Tom Cole 高莫思弟兄 
Tom Huang 黃紹展弟兄 
Winston Yu 于重元弟兄 
Xavier Chao 趙頌揚弟兄  

※The Bible texts of the Old Testament, Epistle and Gospel lessons are from the New Revised 
Standard Version Bible, copyright 1989 by the Division of Christian Education of the 
National Council of the Church of Christ in the USA. The lectionary reader should follow the 
NRSV version Bible. Thank you! 
※  June 4 - Birthday Party of June: coffee hour 

※  June 4/ 18 – The delegates of the Diocesan of EYE23 sharing: after coffee hour 

※  June 25 - Combined Service Time: 10:30am 


